Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the naming of William Levy, Fusion Alliance, Leon R. Organ III, and Software Engineering Professionals Inc. in this recording previously recorded on Reel 025872 Frame 0647. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct assignors are James R. Long, Jason M. Bush, Kristin M. Westerfield, Hans F. Jensen and D. Bradley Markisohn.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James R. Long	12/14/2010
Jason M. Bush	02/28/2011
Kristin M. Westerfield	02/16/2011
Hans F. Jensen	02/03/2011
D. Bradley Markisohn	12/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12905431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501503496

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-641-1600 Phone: Email: crichard@hdp.com Stephen J. Foss Correspondent Name: P.O. Box 828 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15878A-000005/US

REEL: 026139 FRAME: 0920

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica K. Schaefer
Total Attachments: 9	
source=12905431_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=12905431_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=12905431_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=12905431_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=12905431_Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=12905431_Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=12905431_Corrective_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=12905431_Corrective_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=12905431_Corrective_Assignment#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026139 FRAME: 0921

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James R. Long	12/14/2010
Jason M. Bush	02/28/2011
Kristin M. Westerfield	02/16/2011
Hans P. Jensen	02/03/2011
D. Bradley Markisohn	12/14/2010
William Levy delete	01/06/2011
Fusion Alliance, Inc. delete	01/06/2011
Leon R. Organ, III delete	12/20/2010
Software Engineering Professionals, Inc.	12/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12905431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600
Email: crichard@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Foss
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

PATENT

REEL: 026139 FRAME: 0922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15878A-000005/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica K. Schaefer
Signature:	/Erica K. Schaefer/
Date:	02/28/2011
Total Attachments: 10 source=12905431_Assignment#page1.tif source=12905431_Assignment#page2.tif source=12905431_Assignment#page3.tif source=12905431_Assignment#page4.tif source=12905431_Assignment#page5.tif source=12905431_Assignment#page6.tif source=12905431_Assignment#page7.tif source=12905431_Assignment#page8.tif source=12905431_Assignment#page9.tif source=12905431_Assignment#page9.tif source=12905431_Assignment#page9.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT14782	23

Receipt Date:

02/28/2011

Fee Amount:

\$40

PATENT REEL: 026139 FRAME: 0923

	Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors;		Docket No. 26809 US-dc/NDR9676
Thi	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
V			
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the i	•	
Ø	United States Patent Application Serial		
		Date of Filing: October 15	. 2010
Q	-	ation Serial No.	
	•		
	· ———	Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
			·
Title	e of the Invention	PULATION FOR INSULIN INFUSION DI	I IVERY
	TIME BLOCK MANI	FOLKTION FOR INSOLIN INFOSION DI	LIVERI
		<u> </u>	
Inv	entors (assignors)		
	Name	Addre	35
	es R. Long	11149 Beardsley Way, Fishers, IN 46038	
	n M. Bush	10379 Bristlecone Dr., Fishers, IN 46038 521 Pebble Drive, Fortville, IN 46040	
	tin M. Westerfield s P. Jensen	11173 Hearthstone Drive, Fishers, IN 4603	37
	radicy Markisohn	781 I Prairie View Drive, Indianapolis, IN	
\vdash			
ļ			
<u> </u>			
Assignee			
	Name	Addre	ess
Roc	he Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250	
		and the state of t	
L _		I	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

inventor's Signatures	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 14 day of December 2015.	
JAMES R. LONG	
STATE OF Incliance	
COUNTY OF HALL :	
On this the \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they the same for purposes therein stated.	executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	LA DIRKS
Notary Public Strainers	ं हैं।
My Commission Expires: 第二:	MRY SFAI
May 17, 2015	men .
Market Commencer	STATE OF WHITE

WITNESS Assignor's hand this Aday of Fabrance, 20 11.
STATE OF India a) SS:
COUNTY OF Marion
On this the 22 day of Lebi-city, 2011 before me Kurly Dicks, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Jissey M. Bush,
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public My Commission Expires:
May 17, 2015
OVOLANT STATE OF STAT
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 16 day of 70 Drang, 20 1.
STATE OF Land
COUNTY OF Laries
On this the Let day of FC to custory 2011, before me Kuria Drik's the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Kroshin Hi. Waster Chicket
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires:
May 17, 2015
MALC, STATEMENT

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 3. day of + clivery, 20 11.
Har P from
TEARCH TERROCAL
STATE OF Indiana) SS: COUNTY OF Hara SS: On this the 300 day of From war 1, 2011, before me hara for the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared the St. Janes
2001
undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared to the first the state of the state
personally known to me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
1 Silvion
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
WITNESS Assignor's hand this day of
The state of the s
D. BRADLEY MARKISOHN
COUNTY OF CONTRACT STATE OF LINE STATE OF LI
A CLO LATE OF ROLLING
On this the the day of McContact, 2010, before me Maria Militarian the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared 3.6.6.6.4.
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
March 1 Market Consider Consid
My Commission Expires: Notary Public *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *
My Commission Expires:
Wooden's State
ATE OF INCLUSION

4 of 4

15770051.1

PTO/SB/96 (07-09)

Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0851-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1985, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

			STATEMENT	UNDER 37 CFR	3.73(b)		
Applica	nt/Patent Own	er: Roche Diagn	ostics Operations,	Inc.			
Applica	ition No./Paten	t No.: 12/905,431		Filed/iss	ue Date: October 15, 2010		
Titled:	TIME BLO	CK MANIPULATI	ON FOR INSULIN	INFUSION DELIN	/ERY		
Roche	Diagnostics (Operations, Inc.	,a	corporation			
(Name of	Assignee)			(Type of Assignee, e.g.	, corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.		
states t	hat it is:						
1. 🛚	the assign	ee of the entire rigi	nt, title, and interest in	n;			
2.		signee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is					
з. 🗀	the assign	ee of an undivided	interest in the entiret	y of (a complete ass	signment from one of the joint inventors was made)		
the pate	ent application	patent identified al	oove, by virtue of eith	er:			
A . X	the United	ment from the inve States Patent and fore is attached.	ntor(s) of the patent a Trademark Office at	pplication/patent ide	entified above. The assignment was recorded in, or for which a		
OR					What shows to the suggest and and are follows:		
B	-4				entified above, to the current assignee as follows:		
	1. From:	***			17. days de Office de		
					d Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
			, 1101110				
	2. From:				·		
					d Trademark Office at		
					, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
	3. From:			То	:		
					d Trademark Office at		
		Reel	Frame		, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
	Additiona	al documents in the	chain of title are liste	d on a supplementa	al sheet(s).		
	or concurrently	is being, submitte	d for recordation purs	suant to 37 CFR 3.1			
	accordance wi	th 37 CFR Part 3, t	o record the assignm	ent in the records o	ument(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in the USPTO. <u>See MPEP 302.08</u>]		
The un	dersigned (wh	ose title is supplied	below) is authorized	to act on behalf of			
Stopen Foll					February 28, 2011 Date		
Ì.	Signature						
Stephe	Stephen J. Foss				Attorney of record Title		
1	Printed or Tv	ped Name					

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 026139 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 04/18/2011